894
301

Feb. 7. 2011 4:54PM Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 07/05)	No. 7400 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY  Docket No. MH0521US (#90556)			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine GmbH & Co. KG    Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine B.V.  Internal  Address:  Street Address: James Wattweg 22  City: Vlaardingen  State:  Country: The Netherlands  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship The Netherlands		
X Assignment	Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	l identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3018943		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  NAVISTAR			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Peter Hochberg, D. Peter Hochberg Co., L.P.A.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:  Street Address: 1940 East 6th Street - 6th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\tilde{\text{\te}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\te}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\te}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\te}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\te}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\te}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\te}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\te}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\te}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\te}\text{\text{\text{\texiclex{\text{\text{\texit{\texi{\tex{\texit{\text{\texi{\text{\text{\texit{\text{\texi{\text{\text{\t		
City:Cleveland	8. Payment Information:		
State: OH Zip: 44114	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers $\frac{2001}{05/2012}$		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

D. Peter Hochberg

Name of Person Signing

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name D. Peter Hochberg

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004470 FRAME: 0235

4

Phone Number: (216) 771-3800

Email Address: dphdocket@dpeterhochberg.com

Fax Number: (216) 771-3804

9. Signature:

54316

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine GmbH & Co.
KG, a Limited Liability Company of Germany having a place of
business at Woltmanstrasse 19, D-20097 Hamburg, Germany
(hereinafter "Assignor") is the registrant of record of
Trademark Registration Serial No. 3,018,943, dated December
12, 2002, for the Trademark covering the "NAVISTAR" for
apparatus for satellite navigation, namely, electrical device
that provides information about a ship's heading, satellite
compass, integrated magnetic compass, fiber-optic heading
reference, compass monitor functions; GPS-compasses in
International Class 9.

whereas Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine B.V., a company of The Netherlands, whose principal place of business is situated at James Wattweg 22, 3133 KK Vlaardingen, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignee") acquired portion of the business, assets and goodwill of said Assignor marketed by Assignor under the "NAVISTAR" trademark by virtue of an agreement dated 30. 7 2. Said agreement including an assignment of Federal trademark registration Serial No. 3,018,943:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine GmbH & Co. KG confirms said assignment nunc pro tunc and the sale and transfer unto said Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine B.V., of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof, No. 3,018,943, together with the business in which the said mark is used.

Page 1 of 2

54316

NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPERRY MARINE GmbH & Co. KG

Name: Uwe Oldckop

Title Manging Director

Date Lo January 2011

NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPERRY MARINE B.V.

Name: Uwe Oldckop

Title Manga Dine Con

Date Jo January 2:11